
SEML IBBL Shariah Fund
Statement of Financial Position (Un-Audited)

As at September 30,2024

Particulars Notes Amount in Taka

ASSETS 30-Sep-24 30-]un-24

lnvestment at Fair Value
Dividend Receivable

Money Market Profit Receivables

Advance Deposit & Prepayments

Receivable From Brokerages

Cash & Cash Equivalents
Preliminary & Issue Expenses

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities and Provisions

Unclaimed Dividend

Net Assets

OWNERS' EOUITY

Capital Fund
Unrealized Gain
Retained Earnings

Net Assets Value (NAV) per unit
At Fair Value
At Cost

Chairmar; Trustee
lrwestment Corporation of Bangladesh

1,007,308,075 948,745,873

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

598,165,031

3,083,406

10,074,674

2,1,47,446

4,156,85L

383,312,427

6,368,239

ils,285,624
5,282,600

5,492,U8

3,037,460

2,309,919

380,290,297

7,047,125

8.00

9.00

6,224,898

301,968

9,960,999

301.,968

6,526,866 L0,262,967

!,w,781,2@ 938482,906

10.00

11.00

1,000,000,000

781.,209

1,000,000,000

(61.,517,094)

938,482,906

12.00

10.01

11.11

For and on behalf of SEML IBBL Shniah Fund

9.38

10.89

Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

Date:30 October 2024

Dhaka, Bangladesh

Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager

Strategic Ltd

Chief Operating Officer
Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

O{n/6Yt}/-
MembIr,'Trustee

,

'l..,000,781,209



SEML IBBL Shariah Fund
Statement of Profit or Loss & other Comprehensive Income (Un-Audited)

For the period from July 01,,2024 to September 30,2024

Particulers Notes Amount in Taka

INCOME

Profit from Money Market
Net Income on Sale of Securities

Dividend Income

EXPENSES

Management Fees

BSEC Annual Fee

DSE & CSE Annual Fee

Trustee Fee

CDBL Annual Fee

Custodian Fee

Audit Fee

Bank Charge

CDBL Charge

CDBL Data Connecdon Fee

Amortization of Preliminary & Issue Expense

Amortization of DSE Shariah Index Subscription

Other Expenses

Profit for the period
(Provision)/ Write back against investments
Net Profit for the period

Earning Per Unit (EPU)

62,298,302 2,51L346

0.62 0.03

Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager
Strategic Ltd

Chief Officer
Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

13.00

14.00

15.00

laly Ul,2024to
Sept 3Q2024

1.0,523,6U

6,905,160

10,086,343

27,515,137

lu'ly 01,2023 to
Sept 3Q2023

8,524,151.

L,1,46,065

9,670216

16.00

17.00

18.00

4.01

L9.00

20.00

22.00

5188,015

3,461,,633

233,879

251,,366

347,959

26,&5
352,981,

17,250

100

3,851

13,900

678,885

30,164

59,500

3,636,654

262,807

252,055

392,067

26,7"18

532,925

52,300

318

13,800

678,885

30,247

61,,780

5,940,555

22,027,123

40,271,180

3,729,66'1.

(1,,117,31,6)

23.00

For and on behalf of SEML IBBL Shaiah Fund

Chairman, Trustee
Investrnent Corporation of Bangladesh

Member,
Invesknent Corporation of Bangladesh

Date: 30 October 2024

Dhaka, Bangladesh

7.00

4.02

21.00



Particulars

Amount in Tk

Capital Fund
Unrealized

Gain
Retained
Earnings

Total Equity

Balance at0lluly 2O24

Net Profit during the period

Unrealized Gain
Dividend (Cash)

1,000,000,000 (6't ,517,094)
62,298,302

938,482,906

62,298,302

Balance at 30 September 2O24 L,000,000,000 781,209 L,OOO,78'1,209

SEML IBBL Shariah Fund

Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)
For the period from ]uly 01.,2024 to September 30,2024

SEML IBBL Shariah Fund

Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

For the period from July 01,2023 to September 30,2023

For and on behalf of SEML IBBL Shaiah Fund

Chairman, Trustee
Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

Chief Officer
Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

W
Member, Trustee
Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

Date: 30 October 2024

Dhaka, Bangladesh

Particulars

Amount in Tk

Capital Fund
Unrealized

Gain
Retained
Earnings

Total Equity

Balance at 01 ]uly 2023

Net Profit during the Period
Unrealized Gain
Dividend

1,000,000,000 47,170,707

2,612,346

(45,000,000)

L,047,770,707

2,6-1,2,346

(45,000,000)

Balance at 30 September 2023 1,000,000,000 4,783,053 7,00d.,783,053



SEML IBBL Shariah Fund

Statement of Cash Flows (Un-Audited)

For the period from ]uly 01.,2024 to September 30,2024

Particulars

A. Cash Flows from/ (used in) Operating Activities

Profit from Money Market
lncome from Dividend
Net Income on Sale of Securities

Change in Advances, Deposits & Prepayments

Receivable From Brokerages

Operating Expenses

Net cash from Operating Activities

B. Cash Flows frony'(used in) Investing Activities

Net Investrnent

Net cash used in investing Activities

C. Cash Flows frony'(used in) Financing Activities
Capital Fund
Dividend paid

Net Cash used in Financing Activities

Net cash flows (A+B+C)

Cash & Cash Equivalents at beginning of the period

Cash & Cash Equivalents at end of the period

Net Operating Cash flow Per Unit (NOCPU) 24.00

For and on behalf of SEML IBBL Shaiah Fund

Chairman, Trustee
Invesbnent Corporation of Bangladesh

Amount in Taka

luly O7,2O24to
Sept 30,2024

5,941.,809

12,285,537

6,905,160

890,0t4
(1,U6,932)
(8,545,230)

luly O'J.,2023to

Sept 30,2023

4,573,779

5,-t69,974

7"t9,876

(8,ss6,413)

15,630,357 1,907,216

(38,783,474)

3,0?2,130

380,290,297

(38,783,4741

(35,876,2581

406,491,977

Ottplfrt>t-

383,312,427 369,615,779

0.16 o.o2

Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager

Strategic Equrty Management Ltd

1)^n,
Chief Opdating Officer

Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

Member, Trustee
Invesknent Corporation of Bangladesh

Date: 30 October 2024
Dhaka, Bangladesh

(12,608,227)



SEML IBBL Shariah Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the period from July 07,2024 to September 30,2024

Notes Particulers

1.(X) Investment at Fair Value
Investment in iisted shares

Investment in lPO Shares

Investment in Unit Fund

Details gioen in Annexute -A

2.fi) DividendReceivable

Opening Balance

Income during the Period
Receiaed during the Priod
Closing Balance

2.01 DividendReceivable

BERGERPBL

LINDEBD
GIB
MARICO
BEXGSUKUK
BATASHOF
ISLAMIBANK
IBBLPBONI)

3.fi) Money Market Profit Receivables

Money market profit Receivables Agst. MSND (3.01)

Money market profit Receivables Agst. MTDR (3.02)

3.01 Money Market Profit Receivables Agst. MSND

Opening balance

Money market profit during the period

Received during the Period

3.02 Money Market Profit Receivables Agst. MTDR
Opening balance

Money market profit during the period

Received during the Period

4.00 Advance Deposit & Prepayments

Advance Income Tax

Advance to BSEC as Annual Fee

Advance to ICB as Trustee Fee

Security Deposit to CDBL

Advance to CDBL as Annual Fee (Note- 4.01)

Advance to DSE, CSE Annual Fee

Prepayments for Shariah Index Data (Note- 4.02)

589,4105,031

8.760.000

536,99S,624

8,290,000

598,165,031 545,285,624

5,282,600

10,085,343

(12,285,53n

4,548,647

22,9M,062
70,109)

3.083,406 5,282,600

779,300

1.,517,000

787,L06 787,1,06

346,&0
27L,499

410,981

4W,965

3,056,410

5,282,600

453,282

9,621,392

292,082

5,20[,766

1.0,074,674 5,492,U8

292,082

t61,2N
652,991

1.,717,187

453,282 2,370,179

453,282

5,2m,766

70,362,435

2,@2,370

33,020,414

15,563,201

(5,941,809)

35,112,7U

9,621,392 5.200,766

319,638

694,012

u7,959
500,000

33,094

252,743

0

3't9,638

927,891

695,918

500,000

59,739

504,110

30,164

Amount in Tk

2,747,J/4.6 3,037,',460

3.083.406

(2,078,09n
292,082

(29,912,078)



SEML IBBL Shariah Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the period from July 01,2024 to September 3O2024

Notes Particulers

4.01 Advance to CDBL as Annual Fee

Advance to C[)BL as Annual Fee

Addition during the period

Amortised during the period

4.02 Prepayments for shariah index subscription

DSC Shariah Index SubscriPtion

Addition during the Period

Amortised during the Period

5.00 Receivable From Brokerage

Balance with Islami Bank Securities Ltd
Balance with Padma Bank Securities Ltd
Balance with Dynasty Securities Ltd
Balance with SFIL Securities Ltd

6.00 Cash & Cash Equivalents

Cash at Bank
Ooerational Accounts:
The Premier Bank PLC- A/C- 01161310[010072

Dividend & Dividend Purification Accounts:

The Premier Bank PLC - Dividend A/C-011613100000873

The Premier Bank PLC - Dividend A/C-011613100000855

The Premier Bank PLC - Dividend A/C-011'613100000848

The Premier Bank PLC - Dividend A/C-011613100000815

The Premier Bank PLC - Dividend A/C-011613100000792

The Premier Bank PLC - Dividend A/C-011613100000784

The Premier Bank PLC - Div. Purification A/C-011613100000785

MTDR Accounts:

MTDR At The Premier Bank PLC-011627500004618

MTDR At The Premier Bank PLC-011'627500004619

MTDR At The Premier Bank PLC-0116275000M612

MTDR At The Premier Bank PLC-011627500004613

MTDR At EXIM Bank-012100201.0146

MTDR At EXIM Bank-0121002010187

59,739 59,910

106,000

59,739

(26,645\

165,910
(706,"17"t\

33,094 59,739

30,1,64 30,247

120,000

30;t@
(30,164)

0 30,lil

115,804

3,903,457

57,763

86,427

5M,139
13,133

1.,75L,163

1,,484

4,156,851 2,309,979

73,287,749

'153,262

709,405

21,8,464

153,262

7W,405

21,8,464

1.,977,974

3,059,105 3,059,105

73,537,500

73,537,500

54,418,078

54,41.8,078

56,987,318

73,537,500

73,537,500

54,41.8,078

54,4L8,078

54,01,6,443

54,076,U3

369,885,852 363,9M,M3

Amount in Tk

383,312,427 380,290,297

30-Sep-24 I I 30-|un-24

150,247

(120,083)

10.367.470



SEML IBBL Shariah Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the period from July 01,2024 to September 3Q2024

Notes Particulers

7J0 Preliminary and Issue Expenses

Total Preliminary expense

Less: Profit fi r-rm Money Market on Mudaraba SND (escrow a/c)
Net Preliminary Expenses

I-ess: Amortised during the period

8.(D Current Liabilities and Provisons

Managemerrt Fee

CDBL Charges

Audit Fee

Payable for Non Permissable Income

Provision for Printing and Publication Expense

Provision for Custodian Fee

9.00 UnclaimedDividend

Dividend Payable for FY : 2022-'23

Dividend Payable tor FY : 2021'-22

Dividend Pavable tor FY 2020-21

Dividend Payable for FY: 2018-19

Dividend Payable for FY:2017-18

Dividend Payable for FY : 201,6-17

10.fi) Capital Fund

Size of capital fund
100,000,000 units @ BDT 10 each

11.00 Retained Earnings

Balance at";\y 01,2024

Net Profit / (Loss) during the period
Dividend (Cash)

Interest Incc,r-n-e from Dividend's Bank A/c (Adjusted)

L2.fi) Net asset value (NAV) per unit

At market price (FV)
Total Assels

Less: Current Liabilities and Provisons
Net asset valrre at market value (FV)

Number of units
NAV per unit at market price (Fair Value)

7,047,125 9,747,907

7,047,125
(678,885)

9,747,907

(2,70o,783)

6,368,239 7,U7,725

3,461,633

17,250

2,368,378

24,656

352,981,

6,731,305

2,170

69,000

2,368,378

1.1L,906

677,940

6,224,898 9,960,999

66,247
-1L4,973

120,748

66,247

1L4,973

120,748

307,968 301,968

1,000,000,000

(61,517,094)

62,298,302

47,170,707

(63,677,668)

(4s,00o000)

(10,133)

787,209 (6'1,s77,0941

1,007,308,075

(6,526,866)

1,,000,781,209

948,745,873

(10,262,964

938,482,906

100,000000 100,000,000

1.0.01 9.38

Amount in Tk
3&Sep-24 3GTun-24

1^ooo^oo0"ooo


